Freedom of Information Act 2000 
Your request for information has now been considered. The Council holds the information requested.

You asked for:
1. How many cases of child exploitation have been referred to the local authority each year from 2010-2015?
Section 12 of the Act makes provision for public authorities to refuse requests for information where the cost of dealing with them would exceed the appropriate limit, which for local government is set at £450. This represents the estimated cost of one person spending more than 18 hours in determining whether the department holds the information, locating, retrieving and extracting the information.

Prior to 2015 the information requested was not recorded separately and would only be held on the relevant service users’ record.  In order to answer your request all referrals would need to be considered in order to identify the cohort; we would then need to drill down into each record identified in order to gather the case specific information you’ve requested.
This is therefore a Refusal Notice under section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act, because under the provisions of section 12.1 of the Act, the Council estimates that to comply with your request in its current form will exceed the appropriate limit.

The figure for 2015 is: 202

2. Where did the referrals come from?

· Schools

· Police

· Health services

· Other, please specify

Please provide the data for each year from 2010-2015.

Again, this information has not been recorded separately and would 
require the manual trawl of over 200 individual case records. We estimate 
it will take over 50 hours to complete this request; allowing 15 minutes to 
locate and then search through each of the 200 case files would total over 
50 hours of officer time.


This is therefore a Refusal Notice under section 17.1 of the Freedom of 
Information Act, because under the provisions of section 12.1 of the Act, the 
Council estimates that to comply with your request in its current form will 
exceed the appropriate limit.

3. Of these cases, how many involved boys and how many involved girls? Please provide the data for each year from 2010-2015.

Again, this hasn’t been recorded separately from 2010 to 2014.  The 
figures for 2015 are as follows: 179 girls and 23 boys

4. How many of these victims received support from social services? Please provide the data for each year from 2010-2015.
Of the figure provided for 2015 149 received Social Care support through Early Help, single assessment, Child Sexual Exploitation, Children In Need and Child Protection plans.

5. How many of these victims received specialist therapeutic support? Please provide the data for each year from 2010-2015.


Again, this information has not been recorded separately and would 
require the manual trawl of over 200 individual case records. We estimate 
it will take over 50 hours to complete this request; allowing 15 minutes to 
locate and then search through each of the 200 case files would total over 
50 hours of officer time.


This is therefore a Refusal Notice under section 17.1 of the Freedom of 
Information Act, because under the provisions of section 12.1 of the Act, the 
Council estimates that to comply with your request in its current form will 
exceed the appropriate limit.

You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 

Information Governance 
Leicester City Council

Legal Services
1st Floor, 16 New Walk
Leicester  
LE1 6UB
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 

